

LEELANAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SAFETY

8527 E. Government Center Dr., Suite #109 • Suttons Bay, MI 49682 (231) 256-9806 • <u>buildingsafety@leelanau.gov</u>

Meeting Notice Leelanau County Construction Board of Appeals

The Leelanau County Construction Board of Appeals will be conducting an organizational meeting at 8:30 a.m. on Thursday, January 11, 2024, in the Commissioner Meeting Room of the Leelanau County Government Center, 8527 E. Government Center Dr., Suttons Bay, Michigan.

Leelanau County will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Leelanau County Clerk by calling as follows: Michelle L. Crocker, Leelanau County Clerk, 231-256-9824.

Posted: 12/15/2023 9:18 AM